FORM PTO-1595 (Modifled) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REVD2 11-16-2001



Docket No.:

D-1177

LY

R SHEET

•

I.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERC
	Palent and	Tra	demark Offi

101090445	<b>Y</b>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy therec	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Tetuyuki Tohyama and Masaki Fukuda	Name:NISCA_CO	ORPORATION	
11-13-01	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	430-1 Kobayashi, M	Masuho-cho,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Minamikoma-gun, Ya	amanashi-ken,	
	Japan 		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? □ Yes ⊠No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>Patent Application No.</li> <li>Filling date</li> <li>09/961,054</li> <li>September 24, 2001</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1 3 200î	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1	
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI			
24 462	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 31,46/ Address: 1423 Powhatan Street	☑ Enclosed		
, (da) 555.	☐ Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account	
City: Alexandria State/Prov.: _VA	8. Deposit account number:		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22314			
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any	, ,	
Manabu Kanesaka	after Kornunda	11/13/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including c	over sheel, attachments, and document: 🖣		

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For value received, we, <u>Tetuyuki Tohyama and Masaki Fukuda</u>				
residing respectively at 1400-12, Ohkubo, Shikishima-cho,				
Nakakoma-gun, Yamanashi-ken, Japan; and 8650, Uede, Akeno-mura,				
Kitakoma-gun, Yamanashi-ken, Japan				
hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Nisca Corporation</u>				
a corporation existing under the laws of located at				
430-1 Kobayashi, Masuho-cho, Minamikoma-gun, Yamanashi-ken, Japan				
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire				
right, title, and interest for all countries including the United				
States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to				
IMAGE READING APPARATUS				
described in application for Letters Patent of the United States,				
Serial No. 09/961,054 Filed <u>September 24, 2001</u>				
and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,				
reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and				
request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all				
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company				
as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have				
full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said				
Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting				
said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all				
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue				
applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything				
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and				
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said				
invention in the United States.				

PATENT REEL: 012303 FRAME: 0919

Ser. 09/961,054

Signature	Tetuyuki Tohyama	Date/////200/	
Signature	Masaki Fukuda  Masaki Fukuda	Date	/

Sheet 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012303 FRAME: 0920